P08A/REV03

04-28-2003



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

4. 73.13

Docket No.: XA-9689

| <i>Tab settings</i> → → ▼ . 102432 | 825 |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema | rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): NEC Corporation APR 2 3 2003 | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NEC Electronics Corporation Address: 1753 Simonumabe |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | Nakahara-ku |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| | |
| interest) ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Kawasaki State/Prov.: Kanagawa |
| ☐ Other | Country: Japan ZIP: |
| Execution Date: January 20, 2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ №o |
| Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica | ition, the execution date of the application is: |
| Patent Application No. Filing date | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 10/164,008 June 7, 2002 | |
| Additional numb | pers Yes 🗵 No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Mitchell W. Shapiro | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
| Registration No. 31,568 | |
| Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. | |
| 1751 Pinnacle Drive | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Suite 500 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: McLean State/Prov.: VA | 50-1165 |
| Country: United States ZIP: 22102 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO N | NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. | formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| Mitchell W. Shapiro | My April 23, 2003 |
| Name of Person Signing 8/2903 6T0N11 00000003 10164008 Total number of pages inclu- | Signature Date ding cover sheet, attachments, and |

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT OF PARTIAL INTEREST IN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, NEC CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of fifty-percent (50%) of the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States, in and to United States Patent Application No. 10/164,008 filed June 7, 2002, and the invention entitled "Semiconductor Integrated Circuit Device and Production Method Thereof," disclosed and claimed in said patent application; and

WHEREAS, NEC Electronics Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 1753 Simonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire fifty-percent (50%) of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest, in and for the United States, in and to said patent application and said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to it in hand by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, fifty-percent (50%) of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest, in and for the United States, in and to said patent application and said invention, and any and all divisions and continuations of said patent application, and any and all United States patents that may be granted for said invention, including reissues and extensions, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all United States patents for said invention in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement or other document in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR further hereby agrees to execute any further papers necessary to secure ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in their full and complete enjoyment of said patent application, divisions, continuations, United States patents, reissues and extensions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by a duly authorized officer or representative on the date indicated below.

NEC CORPORATION

Date: Jan 20, 2003

Masao MARUYAMA

Chief Manager Planning Division

Intellectual Asset Operations Unit

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/23/2003 REEL: 013990 FRAME: 0910